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Atlantic Ridgewood Senior Living at Smithville E-2026-32951 AL Galloway 20 3 2 0 2/19/2026
Atlantic Hammonton Center § E-2026-32937 LTC Hammonton 13 6 0 0 2/18/2026
Bergen Family of Caring Teaneck (formerly Teaneck Nursing Center) E-2026-33096 LTC Teaneck 10 3 0 0 3/18/2026
Bergen The Bristal of Waldwick E-2026-33065 AL Waldwick 2 0 0 0 3/12/2026
Bergen Brighton Gardens of Saddle River E-2026-33050 AL Saddle River 11 1 0 0 3/10/2026
Bergen Oakland Rehabilitation Center and Healthcare Center E-2026-33024 LTC Oakland 2 0 0 0 3/6/2026
Bergen CareOne at Ridgewood § E-2026-32973 LTC Paramus 23 2 0 0 2/24/2026
Bergen Dellridge Health and Rehabilitation Center E-2026-32974 LTC Paramus 25 4 1 0 2/24/2026
Bergen Woodcliff Lake Health & Rehab Center E-2026-33006 LTC Woodcliff Lake 4 0 0 0 2/24/2026
Bergen Christian Center - Heritage Manor West E-2026-32966 AL Wyckoff Twp 22 2 0 0 2/20/2026
Bergen CareOne at Cresskill E-2026-32940 LTC Cresskill 17 1 1 0 2/18/2026
Bergen Jewish Home at Rockleigh E-2026-32736 LTC Rockleigh 34 10 0 0 1/20/2026
Burlington Arbor Terrace of Mount Laurel E-2026-33008 AL Mt Laurel 5 0 0 0 3/2/2026
Burlington Harmony Village at Care One Stanwick Rd E-2026-32938 AL Moorestown 9 3 0 0 2/18/2026
Burlington CareOne at Evesham § E-2026-32732 LTC Evesham Twp 20 9 1 0 1/19/2026
Camden The Residence at Voorhees (formerly Atria Voorhees ) § E-2026-32581 AL Voorhees Twp 9 0 0 0 1/2/2026
Cumberland Genesis Healthcare Millville Center E-2026-32991 LTC Millville 5 0 0 0 2/25/2026
Cumberland Veterans Memorial Home at Vineland E-2026-32817 LTC Vineland 21 5 0 0 2/2/2026
Essex Brandywine Living at Livingston E-2026-32981 AL Livingston 3 0 0 0 2/25/2026
Essex The Cliffs at Eagle Rock E-2026-32971 AL West Orange 11 2 0 0 2/24/2026
Essex Livingston Post Acute Care LTC E-2025-32531 LTC Livingston 7 0 0 0 12/30/2025
Hunterdon Hunterdon Care Center E-2026-32746 LTC Raritan Twp 40 2 0 0 1/21/2026
Mercer Juniper Village at Hamilton E-2026-33028 AL Hamilton Twp 5 0 0 0 3/9/2026
Mercer Meadow Lakes E-2026-32976 LTC East Windsor Twp 5 2 0 0 2/25/2026
Middlesex The Gardens at Monroe Healthcare & Rehabilitation E-2026-33066 LTC Monroe Twp 3 0 0 0 3/12/2026
Middlesex Embassy Manor (formerly JFK Hartwyck at Edison Estates) E-2026-33001 LTC Edison 5 0 0 0 2/27/2026
Middlesex Mira Vie East Brunswick E-2026-32982 AL East Brunswick 7 1 0 0 2/25/2026
Monmouth Atria Senior Living Tinton Falls E-2026-32967 AL Tinton Falls 9 1 0 0 2/20/2026
Morris Heath Village E-2026-32995 LTC Hackettstown-Morris-Wash T  4 2 0 0 2/24/2026
Morris Lincoln Park Care Center E-2026-32975 LTC Lincoln Park 11 3 0 0 2/24/2026
Morris Juniper Village at Chatham E-2026-32856 AL Chatham Twp 15 7 0 0 2/5/2026
Ocean The Terraces at Seacrest Village E-2026-33013 AL Little Egg Harbor Twp 11 1 0 0 3/3/2026
Ocean Fountain View Care Center E-2026-32983 LTC Lakewood 3 0 0 0 2/26/2026
Ocean Tallwoods Care Center E-2026-32911 LTC Berkeley Twp 3 0 0 0 2/12/2026
Ocean Hampton Ridge Healthcare & Rehabilitation E-2026-32784 LTC Toms River Twp 15 0 0 0 1/28/2026
Ocean Bartley Healthcare Nursing and Rehabilitation E-2025-32045 LTC Jackson Twp 101 18 3 0 9/23/2025
Passaic Mira Vie at West Milford E-2026-33086 AL West Milford 10 2 0 0 3/13/2026
Passaic Arbor Ridge Rehabilitation and Healthcare Center E-2026-33045 LTC Wayne 6 2 0 0 3/9/2026
Passaic Complete Care at Milford Manor (Formerly Milford Manor) E-2026-32959 LTC West Milford 8 3 0 0 2/17/2026
Somerset Complete Care at Green Knoll § E-2026-33106 LTC Bridgewater 3 0 0 0 3/20/2026
Somerset Bridgeway Care And Rehab Center At Bridgewater E-2026-33048 LTC Bridgewater 25 5 0 0 3/10/2026
Sussex CSL Chelsea at Sparta E-2026-33089 AL Sparta 3 0 0 0 3/16/2026
Sussex Complete Care at Barn Hill (formerly Barn Hill Care Center) E-2026-32888 LTC Newton 39 17 0 0 2/10/2026
Warren Clover Rest Home E-2026-32954 LTC Knowlton 4 1 0 0 2/19/2026
Warren Complete Care at Brakeley Park E-2026-32927 LTC Lopatcong 12 6 0 0 2/17/2026

NEW JERSEY COVID-19 CASES ASSOCIATED WITH LTC OUTBREAKS 
(as of March 24, 2026)

*Includes facility reported COVID-19 Confirmed cases. Suspect cases are excluded. 
Cluster, outbreak and case investigations are ongoing; information may be incomplete and subject to change.

Outbreaks are considered concluded after 28 days without a new case. Concluded outbreaks are not included in this list.

Note: “COVID Confirmed” are persons who tested positive for COVID-19. “COVID Suspect” are persons who have had COVID-19 symptoms but were not tested for COVID-19 or who have pending COVID-19 test results.

*Unmatched facilities have the prefix "NOMT"; see NJHA unmatched facilities tab
§ Facilities with inconsistent reports. Additional investigations are ongoing.

       

FACILITY TYPE KEY
AL        Assisted Living Facility LTC      Long-term Care Facility
CFID    Care Facility for Intellectual Disabilities         STR      Short-term Rehab Facility
GRP     Group Home OTH     Other type of Facility
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*Facilities elevated to an E-number from an I-number

              
IL         Independent Living Facility 

Notes:
-Starting 7/13/20, concluded outbreaks began being removed from the list; only active outbreaks remain on the list.
-Starting 5/7/20, data from most facilities are coming directly from facility self-report. For facilities that have not yet completed survey, data continue coming from line list populated by CDS.
-Starting 5/7/20, Number Suspect COVID Residents/Staff replaces Number of Ill Residents/Staff on survey and in line list. Definition for Suspect COVID is more specific that the definition of Ill; thus, many facilities' counts have decreased.
-Starting 12/18/2020, Active and Concluded OBs are listed separately to provide details of all the outbreaks. Concluded OBs file is reported once a week on Friday.
- Starting 02/01/2021, CFID facilities are removed from this Line List. Please visit https://nj.gov/humanservices/coronavirus.html for COVID-19 counts in residential developmental centers.
-Yellow highlights = Newly added facility outbreak
-Due to data discrepancies reported in the survey responses over the weekend of 7/24/2021 and 7/25/2021, the data were not included in this report for those dates. 
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Atlantic 2 33 9 2 0 185 3350 2106 263 1
Bergen 10 150 23 2 0 754 12632 6905 1236 11
Burlington 3 34 12 1 0 350 5922 4480 422 9
Camden 1 9 0 0 0 396 7225 4556 548 7
Cape May 0 0 0 0 0 128 2288 2363 138 1
Cumberland 2 26 5 0 0 112 2319 2524 172 5
Essex 3 21 2 0 0 478 7225 3898 682 20
Gloucester 0 0 0 0 0 227 3652 2332 322 4
Hudson 0 0 0 0 0 172 3593 1927 361 8
Hunterdon 1 40 2 0 0 75 1995 1705 87 2
Mercer 2 10 2 0 0 290 4319 2611 453 5
Middlesex 3 15 1 0 0 518 7724 4820 707 8
Monmouth 1 9 1 0 0 661 9532 5749 883 8
Morris 3 30 12 0 0 478 7154 3910 623 4
Ocean 5 133 19 3 0 590 10571 6292 937 8
Passaic 3 24 7 0 0 337 5540 3482 543 16
Salem 0 0 0 0 0 63 860 779 115 0
Somerset 2 28 5 0 0 375 5265 3366 455 10
Sussex 2 42 17 0 0 99 1692 1216 214 4
Union 0 0 0 0 0 302 5343 2652 558 11
Warren 2 16 7 0 0 105 1449 935 173 1

Grand Total 45 620 124 8 0 6695 109650 68608 9892 143

ACTIVE OUTBREAKS CUMULATIVE OUTBREAKS (ACTIVE & CONCLUDED*)

* Outbreaks are considered concluded when there are no symptomatic/asymptomatic probable or confirmed COVID-19 cases after 28 days (2 incubation periods) has passed since the last case’s onset date or specimen collection date (whichever is later). If new 
COVID-19 positive cases are reported in a long-term care facility after this time, this would be considered a new outbreak.
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